Mark H. Yehlen, PE
Commissioner of Public Works

Department of Public Works

City Hall Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
730 Washington Avenue Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations
Racine, Wisconsin 53403 RACINE ON THE LAKE

262.636.9121 - Public Works ttttetdhdid John C. Rooney, P.E.

262.636.9191 - Engineering Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

City of Racine, Wisconsin

October 5, 2017 Legistar Item: 994-17

Alderman Terry McCarthy, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee
Racine, WI

Dear Alderman McCarthy:

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, October 5, 2017, 2:00 P.M. (local time), received bids for
Contract 20170051, Samuel Myers Park Restoration-Phase IV, and submits same for your approval. The
following bids were received:

Contractor Base Bid Alt No. 1 Alt No. 2 Total Bid

Ray Hintz, Inc. $45,077.78 $6,231.50 $5,261.76 $56,571.04
A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. $48,282.00 $7,210.00 $6,724.00 $62,216.00
Johnson & Sons Paving $52,950.00 $3,090.00 $8,434.00 $64,474.00

This Health Department project was estimated at $50,000.00.

It is recommended that the contract be awarded to Ray Hintz, Inc. at their base bid of $45,077.78, Alt. No.
1in the amount of $6,231.50, Alt No. 2 in the amount of $5,261.76, for a total bid amount of $56,571.04.

Funding for this work is available in the below Org-Object 20104-57110-20063, WCMP/NOAA Samuel
Myers Park Grant and Org-Object 22720-52100, Professional Services-Lab.

Sincerely yours,

oL
Mark H. Yehlen /l’wmes EC
Commissioner of Public Works

MHY:njp

cc: Mayor Dennis Wiser
Jim Palenick
Julie Kinzelman
Dottie-Kay Bowersox



00°vLt'19s | 0091Z'29$ | v0-12595$ | :|e30] pig 3seg
00097'TS  00°0gS 00°0S0TS 00'9TS$ °LE0T'TS 99'87S w 41 2 YV Ul wiaq 31easd Qv v
pue sped 21210u03/syied jjippoeq 01 pasnat
3q Aew Ind $S99X7, Yled BUOIS PAYSNL) ||BISU]
00'0S9°TS  00°'SS 00'0S9°TS  00'SS 08'T08'TS 9SS 0€E 41 92UD4 MOUS POOA - Buiduad Atesodwa ] a4 v
00720'TS  00'vS 00'¥20°ZS 00'vS v TEOTS v0'ZS 90S AS 1BIAl |0J1U0D UOIS0I] 124 €v
00'00S‘€S  00°00S‘€$ | 00°0007S 00°000TS | 00'vTZ'1S 00vTT'TS T S +(AD 0ST~) 4 (4
Suoi3eay1dads ue|q 01 SpeJo) pue 31eARIXT
00'ter'8S 00vZL9S 9/'T92°SS$ Zuv
00'060°€S  00°0€$ 000TZ'/S 00°045 0STET9S 05°09S €01 Ea suoneadads v v
ue|d 01 3ulpJoddy Aemyied 1eydsy ,£0T ||eIsu|
00°060°€S 000TZ2S 0S'TET9S TV
00°SCIS 00°SZTS 00°002S 00°00ZS | 0T'TLSS 0T'T4SS T AD dey diy 9T 9T
00°0SS'€S  00°0TS 00°SLLTS 00°'S$ 0€°8€6'TS 9SS GGE 41 9IUd4 MoUS POOA - uiduay Asezodwa | ST ST
000665 00'S¥S 00'92LS 00'€gs YTTETTS rTssS [44 AD YItnIA Haeg i T
00VELTS 00'€ES 00°ZTETS 00'vS TT6LTTS 0TS 8.5 AS 1BIAl [0J3U0D) uoisou] €T €T
00°000°TS  00°00TS 00°0svS 00°'stS 0T'619S$ T6'19$ (0] AD pues @1315uU0) 4 [4s
00°00TS 00°00TS oooves 00°0zZTS$ 98°LvTS €6°€ECTS 4 AD 1sodwo) T 1T
00°00vS 00°00TS 00°002$ 00055 ZTCIES €088 14 AD Jejiwis 1o [anelD edd - 938133y afeutelq ot ()%
00°0LVS 00°0TS 00'38TS 00'vS 69°88€S$ LT'8S Ly AS UDAO/ UON ZO 9 - d1qe4 9]11X23095H 6 6
0000SCS 00005C7S | 0O'006°TS 00°006°tS | 09°€0Z°TS 09°€0T'TS T S s3unyi4 pue sadid ulespiapun waisAs [jelsu| 8 8
00000'TS 00°000°TS | 00°00V'6S 00°00t‘6S | 00'89%°€S 00'89%°€S T S1 «(AD ¥€T) L L
SuO11BD|193dS UB|d 01 SPEID) pUR 3IRARIX]
00'000°TS  00°000°TS | 00°00T‘TS 00°00T‘TS | OZ'TLT'ES 0T'TLT'ES T S1 S 2IHD JO ISOM - (Sseun un]) 9 9
uolie1a8aA Sunsix3 Jo |esodsig pue [eAOWwY
00'696'CTS 00 T6%'8IS EPTETVIS uapJen ujey
00°000°€S 00°000°€S | 0O°'TS 00'1S$ 00'0TSS 00°0TSS T S (popoau Jt) ped Suppes| S S
00°000°ES 00°1S 0001SS 1043U0) UoIS0I3
00'00S°TS 00°00S‘TS | 00'000'TS  00°000°TS | 00'OTSS 00°0TSS T Sl (popaau ) sieday umeq ¥ v
00'000°9S 00°000°9S | 00'00S'8S  00°005'8S | 00'9T6'SS 00'9T6'SS T S suonesydads € €
uejd 01 3uipioddy ped ue) afequen
T 8 sped 3|qeL d1udld 3|qIsseo0y YAy € [[eIsul
00°059°0TS 00°0€S 00'06V°€ETS 00'8ES SE09€1TS LT°09$ 13 1 suonedynads 4 4
ue|d 031 3uIp102dY Yled Heydsy JO uoidnIIsuo)
00'TE8'8TS O00'TER'STS | 00°008°9S 000089$ | 00°0SS°TS 00°0S52S T S1 uoliezijiqowaqg/uoilezijiqo T T
00'T86'9ES 00064625 SEOEEDES syled/jesauag
[LTNIEIVe| _ @Jld Hun uoIsudIX3 — g Nun uoISuUlIX] _ 914 Hun A
Suineq suos 1 UoSUGor | U1 'uos 3 S0 Y TR mnuenp nion uoindunsaqg way| 9po) way jwal aun | 33t uoISS
1a2 Wd 00:20 £10Z/50/0T

IM ‘audey jo A 1301d1j0S
IM ‘Quidey jo A1) J3umQ

(90€65ES#) Al 35eYyd UONLI01SY dJed SISAW [PNWES TSO0LIOZ




